March 23, 2021

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1035

Page 77, line 22, replace "27-02.3-15" with "27-20.3-15"

Page 90, line 23, after "all" insert "less"

Page 92, line 28, remove "in subdivision c"

Page 94, line 10, after "<u>determination</u>" insert "<u>for intellectual or developmental disabilities</u> program management services and a level of care assessment"

Page 94, line 11, remove "of the eligibility determination"

Page 94, line 11, after "court" insert "upon completion. The department of human services shall provide status updates to the court"

Page 94, line 14, after "a" insert "serious and persistent"

Page 94, line 14, replace "health disorder" with "illness"

Page 94, line 15, replace "mental health hospital placement prescreening" with "diagnostic assessment that includes a recommendation for necessary level of care"

Page 94, line 16, replace "twenty-four" with "forty-eight"

Page 94, line 16, replace "and" with ". The person conducting the diagnostic assessment shall file"

Page 94, line 16, remove "must be filed"

Renumber accordingly